Box Box Culvert - Large
Culvert 13°x4’ thru 20°x4’
uive AASHTO HS-20 Loading
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SPAN RISE WALL HAUNCH | LENGTH | WEIGHT | TONGUE | GROOVE | WATERWY | EQUIV.
S R H L WT. J J AREA DIA.
FEET FEET Tt| Ts | Tb| INCHES FEET #S/FT. | INCHES | INCHES | SQ. FT. | INCHES
13 4 12" 127127 10 8’ 6000 4.5 4.5 50.6 96.3
13 5 12" 1271127 10 8’ 6300 4.5 4.5 63.6 108.0
13 6 1271 12" 1127 10 8’ 6600 4.5 4.5 76.6 118.5
13 7 12711271127 10 8’ 6900 4.5 4.5 89.6 128.2
13 8 1271 12”1127 10 8’ 7200 4.5 4.5 102.6 137.2
13 9 1271 12”1127 10 8’ 7500 4.5 4.5 115.6 145.6
13 10 12" 1271127 10 8’ 7810 4.5 4.5 128.6 153.6
13 11 12" 1271127 10 8’ 8120 4.5 4.5 141.6 161.1
14 4 12711271127 10 8’ 6300 4.5 4.5 54.6 100.1
14 5 1271 12”1127 10 8’ 6600 4.5 4.5 68.6 112.2
14 6 1271 12”1127 10 8’ 6900 4.5 4.5 82.6 123.1
14 7 12" 127127 10 8’ 7200 4.5 4.5 96.6 133.1
14 8 12" 1271127 10 8’ 7500 4.5 4.5 110.6 142.4
14 9 12711271127 10 8’ 7820 4.5 4.5 124.6 151.2
14 10 12711271127 10 8’ 8120 4.5 4.5 138.6 159.4
15 4 1271 12”1127 10 8’ 6600 4.5 4.5 58.6 103.7
15 5 1271 12”1127 10 8’ 6900 4.5 4.5 73.6 116.2
15 6 12" 1271127 10 8’ 7200 4.5 4.5 88.6 127.5
15 7 12" 1271127 10 8’ 7500 4.5 4.5 103.6 137.8
15 8 12711271127 10 8’ 7820 4.5 4.5 118.6 147.5
15 9 1271 12”1127 10 8’ 8120 4.5 4.5 133.6 156.5
16 4 1271 12”1127 10 8’ 6900 4.5 4.5 62.6 107.1
16 5 12" 127127 10 8’ 7200 4.5 4.5 78.6 120.1
16 6 12" 127127 10 8’ 7500 4.5 4.5 94.6 131.7
16 7 12711271127 10 8’ 7820 4.5 4.5 110.6 142.4
16 8 12711271127 10 8’ 8120 4.5 4.5 126.6 152.4
17 4 1271 12”1127 10 8’ 7200 4.5 4.5 66.6 110.5
17 5 1271 12”1127 10 8’ 7510 4.5 4.5 83.6 123.8
17 6 12" 127127 10 8’ 7820 4.5 4.5 100.6 135.8
17 7 1271 1271127 10 8’ 8120 4.5 4.5 117.6 146.8
18 4 12711271127 10 8’ 7510 4.5 4.5 70.6 113.8
18 5 1271 12”1127 10 8’ 7820 4.5 4.5 88.6 127.5
18 6 1271 12”1127 10 8’ 8120 4.5 4.5 106.6 139.8
19 4 12" 127127 10 8’ 7820 4.5 4.5 74.6 117.0
19 5 12" 127127 10 8’ 8120 4.5 4.5 93.6 131.0
20 4 12711271127 10 8’ 8120 4.5 4.5 78.6 120.1
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